Occupation (occup)
File: Street Children
Overview

Type: Discrete  Valid cases: 1987
Format: numeric Invalid: 327

Width: 8
Decimals: 0
Range: 1-8
Invalid: 98, 99
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Professional
2 Administrative & Managerial
3 Clerical & Related Workers
4 Sales Workers
5 Service Workers
6 Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Forestry Workers, Fishermen
7 Production/Transport & Equipment Operators/Labourers
8 Porters

Sysmiss 327

Cases

331

149

48

211

1248

M o.0%

Mo.0%

M o.0%

N 16.7%

W 75%

2.4%

M 10.6%
N 62.8%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the

population of interest.
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