Occupation (occup) File: Street Children

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1987 Format: numeric Invalid: 327

Width: 8 Decimals: 0 Range: 1-8 Invalid: 98, 99

CATEGORIES

Value	Category	Cases	
1	Professional	0	0.0%
2	Administrative & Managerial	0	0.0%
3	Clerical & Related Workers	0	0.0%
4	Sales Workers	331	16.7%
5	Service Workers	149	7.5%
6	Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Forestry Workers, Fishermen	48	2.4%
7	Production/Transport & Equipment Operators/Labourers	211	10.6%
8	Porters	1248	62.8%
Sysmiss	327		

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.